

Information Governance Robert Dolan House

ert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London E1 8DE

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

14 November 2024

Our reference: FOI DA5678

I am responding to your request for information received 28 October 2024. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Information Rights Coordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza

Chair: Eileen Taylor

Request:

Question 1: Which manual defibrillators does the Trust use? If more than one please

list.

The Trust uses the following manual defibrillators: Answer:

ZOLL Medical - R Series PLUS

Philips Healthcare Heartstart Intrepid

Question 2: When did the Trust last purchase 5 or more of these?

Answer: The Trust has not purchased five or more manual defibrillators.

Which Automated External Defibrillator (AED) does the Trust use? If Question 3:

more than one please list.

Answer: The Trust uses the following AEDs:

Lifepak CR2 Defibrillator

Philips Healthcare Heartstart FRX

Cardiac Science Heartstart G3

Cardiac Science G5A-02O0 Powerheart

CU Medical Systems INC SP1

Lifepak CR PLUS

ZOLL Medical Corp AED 5 B Series M

Laerdal Medical UK Heartstart FRX

Laerdal Medical HEARTSTART HS1

Medtronic INC Lifepak 1000

Medtronic INC Lifepak 500

Question 4: When did the Trust last purchase 5 or more of these?

Answer: The Trust purchased the Automated External Defibrillator in August 2022.

Question 5: Has the Trust purchased any Automatic Chest Compression machines in

the last 5 years? What brand and model?

Answer: The Trust last purchased five or more AEDs in August 2022.

Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza

Chair: Eileen Taylor